
TAMILNAOU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
POSTS INCLUDED IN GROUP-IV SERVICES, 2013-14 & 2014-15 

KEY SHEET (QP CODE :JSTEO) ..-
DATE OF EXAMINATION : 21/12/2014 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SUBJECT : GS+AT & GE -- A SERIES ,....-

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
· 1. AD K · 51. D k"' 101. AV 151. B Y 
2. o,..i. 52. o ...V 102. c ,..--1. 152. A / 

. 3. AD ).- 53 . !5= 103. c k 153. B ,>-
4 . s .l. -54. 104 . o>< 154. o.A; 
5. D).-- , 55, A X 105. D~ 155 . o >-

. 6. A) 56 . A A 106 . oV 156. BK 
·7. s Y . 57. A K° 107. ~ 157. D ~ 

8. s X . ss. oY 108. A 158 . D / 

9. o.X 59. aX 109. c-1 159. o X 
10 . c l< 60. c >- 110. A>" 160. A ).--

·11. BK 61. A)' 111. Ax 161. A__..\-

·12. o/< . 62. a>- 112. B )( 162. BK 
13. oX 63 . AY 113. c .l-- 163. o .X-
14. D ,.. 64. A / 114 . B X' 164. c>-
15. s ' 65. s Y 115 . ,.>- 165. IY' 
-16. c > . 66. cY 116 . c X- 166. BX" 
. 17 . o)" . 67 . AX' 117 . DX 167 . Bl( 
18. B >' 68 . c Y 118. c >< 168. DK' 

19. B;r 69 . c Y 119 . o >- 169. 8 >< 
20. oA • 70. o x-' 120 . AX 170 . o Y 

. 21. c / ·71. c ?' 121. ABCD >X 171. 0 Y 

· 22. °"' 72. c/ 122 . 0 -- 172. cY 
23. A)' 73. rV' 123. A'/ 173. B X 

24. DX 74 . c Y 124 . c X 174. aX-
· 25. o> . 75. B Y 125 . ABCD >A: 175. c>-
. 26 . By t 76. c -'( 126. DX 176. o >--
27 . 0 .>' 77. o>r' 127. a '>< 177. c X' 
2B. o X' 78. o< 128. A ~ 17B. A X: 
29. DX . 79. A V 129 . 9 ..ll- 179. D X: 

.30. afi • so. e / 130 . AC )( 180 . BO X 
. 31. Be / Bl . c / 131. c ~ 181. D~ 

32. A X 82. 9 .Y 132. c K 182. c ...l<" 

33 . 8 .l( 83 . A / 133. c ~ 1B3. s ..X--
3 4. ex B4. c >< 134. c >< 1B4. BK 

·35. oX ·BS. a><" 135. c X · 185. A)(' 
.36. c Y ·86. A>(" 136. c K 186 . ax-
37. B/ 87. o...< 137 . BC >( I 187. BY 
38. oX 88. o>< 138. B )("" 188 . BX 
39. BX ,89. AX 139. c .X 189 . c>< 

~40 . c >' -90. c Y 140. A X 190. cY 
41. c >« 91. o i<' 141. co "" 191. c >< 

.42. c): 92. c -< 142 . c ,.)r 192. o'<" 
43. ~x 

·93. n-X 143. DY 193. Bx 

44. ·94. c X' 144. Cy 194. c X 
. 45 . Ay 95. 0 X 145. MY<" 195. c >< 
46. o X 96. A >(' 146. c >< 196. A >(" 

47 . oX . 97. :/ 147 . DX 197. ABCD >>< 
48. Ai/ -98. 148 . D k 198. BX 
49 . ~J( 

99. ~~ 149. c .><- 199. B~ 
·50. •100. 150. o x 200. A 



TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
POSTS INCLUDED IN GROUP-IV SERVICES, 2013-14 & 2014-15 

KEY SHEET {QP CODE :JSTEO) ..\... 
DATE OF EXAMINATION : 21/12/2014 ~ 

--------------------------~--------;--------?----;;------------------------------

~: ~~. 
3. A,,'( 
4. D·\ 
5. D \ 
6. D.\ ~ 

7. st: 
B. c ' 
9. D Y" 

10. 
11. 
12. 
13. 
14. 
15. 
16. 
17. 
18. 
19. 
20. 
21. 
22. 
23. 
24. 
25. 
26. 
27. 
28. 
29. 
30. 
31. 
32. 
33. 
34. 
35. 
36. 
37. 
38. 
39 . 
40. 
41. 
42. 
43. 
44. 
45. 
46. 
47 . 

* D 
sc \ 

48. B .A 
49. D ". 
50 . DX 

SUBJECT : GS+AT & GE -- B SERIES 

51. AD X 
52. o.> 

· 53. AD)\ 
54. B~ 
5 5 . B~ 
56. o>r' 
57. cK 
sa·. s -:'\" 
59. o X-
60 . BB·/ 
61. 

62. D ~ 
63. c,,\ 
64. BBY 
65. 
66. D < 
67. D Y__. 
68. B l 
69. c;;-' 
70. s

0
1'/ 

71. /'\ 
72. B X°' 
73. c J;, 
74. A .\ 
75. A \ 
76. D.\" 
77. D \ 
78. B )( 

79. A)\ 

80. ~~ 
81. cX' 
82. 
83. ABX/ 
84. >< 
85. A x"" , 
86. C A 
87. c ... \;--,... 
88. D .Ji 
89. c ,Y 
90. o0~ 91. 
92. A{'. 
93. A V 
94. D \ 

95 . D·\ 
96. A ).,... 

97. 
98. 
99. 

100. 

C ,\· . , 
a ..-\ 
A \ 
B ). 

101. 
102. 
103. 
104. 
105. 
106. 
107. 
108. 
109. 
110. 
111. 
112. 
113. 
114. 
115. 
116. 
117. 
118. 
119. 
120. 
121. 
122. 
123. 
124. 
125. 
126. 
127. 
128. 
129 . 
130. 
131. 
132. 
133. 
134. 
135. 
136. D ,,;.,~-

137. c K 
138. BDX 
139. o< 
140. B""\ 
141. B ~'<'° 
142 . B ,.Y"" 

143. cc~ 
144. 
145. c .>.;-

146. c "'(' 
147. s><' 
148. Ak 
149. ex· 
150. ~ 

151. 
152. 
153 . 
154 . 
155. 
156. 
157. 
158 . 
159. 
160. 
161. 
162. 
163. 
164. 
165. 
166. 
167. 
168. 
169. 
170. 
171. 
172. 
173. 
174. 
175. 
176. 
177. 
178. 
179. 
180. 
181. 
182. 
183. 
184. 
185. 
186. 
187 . 
188. 
189. 
190. 
191. 
192. 
193. 

D)<: 
A )<' 

c·r­
a y 
C ~. 
B 
c .......... 
o< 
c ,v-
ABCD >\­
B X 
ABCD >t 
DY 
AC X 
C ~y­
scr'' 
a>-
c X 
c >j 
c ..-< 
AB><"° 
DX 
c K 
B \' 
A.\ 

~ 
:~ 
~:S:--
D )..­

BA­
ox-' 
a>< 
e x--' 

c ><"' 
A-\' 
D.>\" 
c~ 

A,x 

:~ 
194. C..).-

195. 
196. 
197 . 
198. 
199. 
200. 



TAMILNADU PUBLrc SERVrCE COMMrSSrON 
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KEY SHEET (QP CODE : JSTEO),...... 
DATE OF EXAMINATION : 21/12/2014 

------------------------;;;;;;~;-~-~;:~;-~-;;;-==-~-;;;;;;- ;;-~--------------------

1. oY:: 
2. D - ' 
3. D '-

4. B ' ' 
5. c >< 
6. BC \ 
7. A '-·\ 
8 . B ' '-
9. B '-

_!.9.. D '-

11. D \ 
12. D '-
13. A '-
14. D \ 

15 . c " 
J:6. A \ 

17. A } 
18. B 
19. c ...x 
~- B .\ 

21. c \ 
22. B \ 
23. A \ 
24. c \ 
25. B ' \ 

26.° B v\ 
27. D ' 
28. D "-

29. B )( 

30. B .>.. 
31. D \ 
32. c ..>( 
33. B .,,\ 

34': B ...>; 
35. B \ 
36. D ' \ 

37. D \ 

2>B \ 
39. c "" 
40. A ,.>( 

41. A ' 
42. D~ 

I 43. B~ ./ 
44. AC ~/ 
45 . ..x 

.i§.,_ B -~ 
47 . c \ 
48 . D ...-\ 
49. D \ 

~A v< 

51. c J< 
52. B .'-'< 
53. A .;><" 
54. B ~'\.. 
~ Bi.X 

56. D~ 
.E_; AX 
58. D -.)(' 
59. A 
60. 0 v\ 
61. D ' \ 

Eir e '-" 
63. c \ 
~- c ). 

65. A V\ 
66. AX 
67. AX 
~ c ..X 
69. c .... x 
70. D ..X 
71. C v-.( 
72. B v\ 

73. c ....,.\ 
74. 0 \ 
75. c \ 
76. D \ 

- >j 77. AD 

;:~/ 
80. ox · 
81. B ...X 
82. B -X' 
83. ox 
84. c -><' 

-as. c ~ 
86. B ...>;./ 
87. 0 J< 
88. B .,,.\ 

89. oX 
90 . ox 
91. B./ 
92. AY 
93. A .A 
94. c , \ 
95. c ' \ 
~ D ...,y 

97 . A ...); 
98. 0 
99 . D " \ 

100. A v \ 

101. D ....). _, 
102. B ...X 
103. A · \ 

A ... \. 
C v\ 

c :-.' 
c ..,,.'\ 

104. 
105 . 
106. 
107 . 
108. 
109. 
110. 
111. 
112 . 
113. 
114. 
115. 
116. 
1 17. 
118. 

A.X 
cov< 
c v- · 

~ ~ 
o/ 
s v< 
D v \ 
B .)< 

c ' \ 
BD• "-. 

119. 0 ' 
120 . B ~ 
121 . c -...'<. 
122. c / 
123 . AX 
124. c ..:>< 
125 . A j. 
126 . c , \ 
127 . C V< 
128 . 0 VI. 

129. c "' 
130. ABCD >-./-
131 . 0 v\ 
132. c x 
133. BC '- '< 
134 . c v< 
135. o .. "< 
136 . c ' 
137. D v \ 
138. B v\ 
139 . c -..A 
uo . oX 
141. B ....,)( 

142 . B v "<' 
143. c .,!\ ....... 

144. c 0 
145 . c \ 
146. Bv 
147 . 
148 . 
149. 
1 50 . 

151. D \.. \ 
152. A \ 
153. B '-',\,,... 

154. A v \' 
155. B ._x" 
156. c ~ 
157. c "'"\ 
158. c ,_,X 
159. oX 
160. D~ 
161. D / 
162. D :\--·,. 
163. D 
164. o ..,,..\" 
165. c·~ 
166. s -X. 
167. B Y 
168 . B ...,A 

169. 
170 . 
171. 
172. 
173. 
174. 
175. 
176. 
177. 
178. 
179. 
180. 
181. 
182. 
183. 
184. 
185. 
186. 
187. 
188 . 

B " \ 
c ".)(_,. 
cv><' 
B - ""' 
o X 
D .:>( 
B ,,..Y" 
c .,)<' 
B ..> -
ABCD >'""' 
B " \ 
AC '--'>< 
B ..).-
C ...). 

c ....>< 
AB.,>< 
B X 
Av'Y 
A ,,.X: 
A ,....'°\ ... 

189. o .•.,... 
190 . B \ 

1 91. D ' 
192. A ..,~/ 

1 93. 0 
194. 
195 . 
1 96 . 
197. 
198. 
199. 
200. 

A v­
B V---­
B ...)< 

J-• 
A 
ABCD >J<' 
o ..Y 
B .__x'" 



 



TAMILNJ\DU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMI SSION 
POSTS INCLUDED IN GROUP-IV SERVICES , 2013-14 & 201 4 -1 5 

KEY SHEET (QP CODE :JSTT3 ) .....-
DATE OF EXAMINATION : 21/12/2014 / 

----------------------------------------------------------7 --------------------
SUBJECT : GS+AT & GT -- A SERIES ~ 

· 12. 
13. 
14. 
15'. 

· 16. 
· 17. 
l a . 
19 . 
20. 

- 21. 
•22. 
23. 
24. 

. 25, 
· 2 6. 
27. 
2a . 
29. 

I 30. 
. 3 1 , 
32 . 

_.33_ 
34. 

·35 . 
•3 6 . 
37. 
3a. 

.39. 
I 40'. 
41. 

. 42. 
43. 
44 . 

0 45. 
· 46 . 
47. 
4 9 _ 

49. 
.so. 

51. · a.Y 
.--52 . ABCD > ,)< 

53. c.Y 
54 . . B~ 
·5?. ~ ~ 
56. D X 
s7 .. c.X y 5a.. A.:· 
59 . . oY 
-9,0. ~ 
61. oX 
62. D~ 

·63. o/ 
64. aox 
65. ·e: _x 

.,-:-66. ABCD . >X 
. 67, : A,< 

--68. ABCJ:! »<'~ 
69. A·Y 
70. c.X: 
·71. A':>;-
72·. &>< 

"'-/ 
73 . A: '\ 
74-. c ,.>( 
75 . o X 
·76 . D Y 
77. o Y. 
7.8. 

. 79,. 
- 0p : 

BL 
82. 
83. 
8 4 . 
BS. 

,a9. 
a?. 
a.a. 

.. 99. 
.90. 
91". 
92. 

· 93. 
. 9~. 
95. 
9~. 
97 . . 

. 98,. 
99.:' 

100. 

A'Y 
A~ 
a..V-
1\.X 
c.>.< 
°'x 
A.K 
~y 
AX 
BZ 
s>" v 
D/ 
~ < 
cY 
BK 
8-(' 
Ac' 
a / 
c: ,>.-­
.A Y 
a->.:" 
BY 

.101 . 
·102. 
103. 
104. 
105 .. 
106· . 
107 . 
108. 
109. 
llQ. 
111. A)< 
112 .. ar 
113 .. c .>; 
11.4 : . . B~ 

·115. A:~" 

·U,.6,. c·-< 
111. oy 
·118. c .,.\ 
11.9. o >-
120 . A·)< 

- 12J.. ABCD > Y 
122. a:v 

A
. X' 

123,·. ·x. 124 . c, 
-125. ABCD > X 

126 . D ).. 
. 127 . e>--
120 . A y 

.129 : B .k 
130 . AC )< 

•131.. c f' 
132 . C. < 

• 133 . cY 
134 . cY 

. 13.S. c',.A 
· 136 . c ;f< 
, 137. sc Y 
130 . . s k 

A 1~9 ,. C,,y 
14Q .. A ; y 
14~ . . en/ 
142.. 

0
c >< 

143. 
144. c X 
145. ABCD~ 
146. /( 
147. o ...( 
148. DC·:r 
14~ . 
150. D ~ 

.151. aV 
1 52. AB~ 
153. 
154. o .X 
155. n X' 
156. aY 
15.7 ... n Y 
158 . D.l(' 
159. n~ 
160. AY 
161. A.< 
162.~ a·~ 
163. o'.X 
·164. c;>.r 
165 . 0:¥ 
166. B;r 
167 .. B~ 
16a. 0. 
169. a.")(" 
170-.- o K 

111. s / 
11~. c l? 

1113 .. aY 
174 : s 'Y 

•175 .. c Y 
,176. o ,)I° 

1 77. CK 
17a . A ><' 
179. o.):o( 
1ao. BD ;.;ic--
181., . Q)< 
102. c k' 

·1B3. ~~ 
184. B, .....Y 

· 185 . ~ ....... -
186. a r 

. 10.7. a.>--

~~:: ~k-
"X 19.0. c ·~ 

19.1. CY"' 
192 . -o.-< 
1 93 . B Y 
1 9 4. . c Y 
195. c ..< 
196. A'.Y 

- 197 . ABCD -~X 
19a. ·a.Y . . \.. 
199. , B -1"'' 
200. A~ 



TAMXLNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
POSTS INCLUDED IN GROUP- IV SERVICES, 2013-14 & 2014-15 

KEY SHEET (QP CODE :JSTT3)>< 
DATE OF EXAMINATION : 21/12/2014 ,......-· 

-----------------------------------7--------(4----------------------------------
SUBJECT : GS+AT & GT -- B SERIES 

------------------------------------------------------------------------~7------
1. B > 51. cX 101. c>< 151. D ~-
2. D ").._ 52. AX' 102. DA--' 152 . ~) 
3. B ~ 53. AX 103. B~ 153. C '\ 

4. ABCD >>;_ 54. C .l( 104. A'.v- 154. B ,\"' 
5. C 55. C ~ 105 . A>(' 155. C )i; 
6. B -\. 56. sX' 106. ~ 156. B X°' 7. A/ 57. c~ 107. o~ 157. c,t: 
B. B )/ 58. C 108. A('y 159. D V' 
9. B 59. C .)., 109. A /<o... 159. C "' 

,,,. )(,,,. )< >Y 10. B, / 60. C , 110. C 160. ABCD 
11. D 61. A >" 111. B)( 161. B ~ 

~~: ~ ~< :~: :y ~~;: :} ~~; : ~ >< 
14. B \' )("' 64. B )("' 114. cj( 164. AC><.,. 
15. ABCD > 65. B \ 115. C 165. C \ 

16. B
8

y 66 . AD \ 116. C .).;' 166 . BC 
17 . 67. 117 . c> 167. B :\/ 

~:: ~>1( ::: !i ~~:: ~~, ~:~: ~~ 
20. c \ 10. AB • ./ 120. coDXX 110. ABo. .,v 
21. c \ 71. x 121. 1 71 . 
22. C \ , 72. 8 X 122. C ~ 172. D V 
23. C 73. 9 ,\ 123. D 173. CY 
24 . B ,,- 74. 8 \ 124. D>\_ 174. ~ 

~~ : ~ ~ ~~: ~-~ }~~: ~f ~~~ : DB.,Y/ 
27. D 71. ABCD >)\ 127. Qk" 177. ,>r 

29. C } 78. C )< 128. DX 178 . AA.Y,,,.. 
29. o >' 79. BX" 129. D_.\ 179 . "" 
30. BDA:° SO. A lr' 130. B -\" 180. C )..-' 
31 . c \ 81. n>< 131. oX 181. oY 
32. ABCD ~ 82. 9 )( 132. B~ 192. D.J<\ 

33. A >-' 83. oV 133. ck' 183. B '-
34. B \ 84. D '(' 134 . B y 184 . D \ 
35. A X°" 85. A )<'° 135. s Y 185 . B ..l\" 

36. De )(" 86. ABCD ,;y 136. D>f 186. BX 
37. >(' 87. A k 137. c K 187. c . 
38. s J" 88. c.>< 138. BQX 188. A Y 
39. Ac~ 99. o \; 139 . oX 189. oX 
40 . 90. o '< 140. a)< 190. c>(' 
41. DA~ 9,1.. AY" 141. B)\ 191. A _\, 

!~: Ay ~~: ~ ;: ~:;: ~> ~:~: =~ 
44. o.... 94. 8 Y 144. c:<' 194. c.; 

!~: ~ ' :~: : \ ~:~: ~~ ~:~: :r-
:~: !.-~ :~: ! ~ ~:;: =~ ~:~: AX 
49. B \ 99. B \ 149. C )(' 199. A Y V 
50. B \ 100. C \... 150 . oA;:" ' 200. ABCD ;../'\ 



TAMILNADU PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSI ON 
POSTS INCLUDED IN GROUP-IV SERVICES, 2013-14 & 2014-15 

KEY SHEET (QP CODE :JSTT3) .......,-
DATE OF EXAMINATION : 21/12/2014 ,,...-

SUBJECT : GS+AT & ~ -- C SERIES / 

t 

------ -~~-~~;-~~--------~~~-;x-------------~~~~-;~~;;- ----------~~~~-;-1-f ~-----

2 . C ~ 52. 1\}( 102. B °""' 152 . A . 
3. B,X- 53. Jl><° 103. A 153. a ~\ 
4 . AX ~4. c .x' 104. A \ 154 . A \ 

__§. . :&-< 55. aX 105. c ' 155 . a \ 
6 . DX°' 56. ~ 106. c l). 156. C ~ 
7. B~ 57. ~ 1Q7. c ~'- 157. C v \ 

0. ABCD >X s a. ax 10s . Aco'·\ 158. c
0

/ 
9. ak 59. a x 109. , 159. X »· BJ<' 60. cl< 1io. C -...'- 160. o' 

11. q y1 . °AX 111 . D~ 161. D '""'\ 
12. c'>( ~2. ~ 112 . B ' 162. D '\. 
13 . o<" 63. AX 113 . D 163. D ' ' 
14. aX 64. c>< 114. B vr( . 164. D v\' 
15 . &X "bs. C ..\: 115. o .)"- 165. c v \ 

l 6. n-t 66. 1*' 116 . a , \. 166. e v-\ 
17. so-¥ 67. C ~ 11 7. C \. 167. B • .\ 
18. ex ~8. ~ 118. BO ' 168. B ~ \ 

J,9 . ABCD >~ 69. Bl(" 119. D '- 169. B \ 

20 . B~ 70. Al( 120. B '\ 170. C v\ 
21. A>( 71. cX 121. c ..>- 171. c 
22. (;>(' ..]_2 . oX 122 . c "'.<" 1 72. 8 \."' 
23. ox 73. Dk 123. Ac } 173. ov\ ' 
24 . AX 7.4. ~ 124. 174. D x 

_)JJ . A x 75. C..\ 125. A \ 175. B ......_ 

26. A)<' 76. BX 126. C \. 176 . C v'-
27. &'<' 7 7. q 127. C -.-\ 177. B '-. 
28 . a..lr- 78. A'K 128. D \ 178. ABCD >v\ 
~9 . ex 19. AX 129 . c ' 179. a " 

30. ex 00. c>< 130. AB

0 
-~ >X 180. AC -;;..( 

31. a..ir 81. ~ 131. vA 181. B v'< 
32. cX 82. ~ 132. c ....>.,. 182. c \ 

.2_3 . ex 83. AK 133. ec , \ 183. c "' \ 
34. 8\- 8 4. ~ 134. C ...,...._ 1 84. AB\' 
35. ~ -Ss . ~ 135. De \ 185. a v , 
36. [))<'"' 86. a X 136. 186. A ./ 

37. Ax in. AA- 137 . o ' " 187. AX 
38. B.X 88. s.X 138. B \ 188. A v \. 

39. sX' ·p . B .>o\ 139. c -X-:. 189. D.,_k 
40. B)<"' 90. ABCD >~ 140. D v\ 190. B \ 

41. ~ 91. C ~ 141. B ,)<. 191. D \ 
42. A~ 92. BX 142 . B .._\ 192. A ..._.., 

4 3 . ~ 93. A J( 143. C ' 193 . D '\ 
44. a)( 94. ABCO >~ 144. C '\.. 194 . A ....\ 
45. DX 95. A-X 145. c -.A_ 195 . B \ 

.._!6. ~ _g§. cK 146. B\A. 196. a ~ ' 
47. D~ 97. AK 1.47 . A .> · 197 . A cX \ 
48. ~A""" 9,8. a>< 148. Ac ~/ 198. ABCD > "' 
49. " 9.9. B)( 149. v" 199. o .._,\ · 
50. AX 100. A X 150. A \ 200. B \ 
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